CHAKLALA CANTONMENT BOARD



Murree Road, Saddar Rawalpindi, Postal Code 46000 24/7 Helpline 051-9272476 Tel 051-9270160 Fax 051-9270150 www.ccb.gov.pk, FB/Chaklala-cb

## **QUOTATION / E-TENDER NOTICE**

CCB invites electronic bids for procurement of **Laptops** for Chaklala Cantt in accordance with PPRA Rules 2004 (as amended up to date) from the eligible firms registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Deptt and are on active taxpayers list (ATL) of FBR and also registered with Chaklala Cantonment Board being procuring entity for electronic bidding: -

Sr	Specification	Qty	Estimated Cost
1	HP Victus or Dell G15 or equivalent Ci7 13th gen, 32gb ram, 512gb SSD nvme Rtx3050 6gb Nvidia graphic card 15.6" led display fhd, Win11 license	08	Rs. 2.9 (M)

## Major Terms and Conditions are as under: -

- The quotations/ tenders should only be submitted electronically online, on or before <u>18</u> April 2024 at 12:00 Noon through e-Tender portal of ML&C Deptt (<u>http://etender.mlc.gov.pk</u>) which will be opened on the same day electronically at 12:30 PM. The contractor will be able to see a comparative statement online.
- 2. The bidder shall submit 4% Bid Security of the estimated cost, in a sealed envelope in the shape of call deposit (original) only through courier before closing date and time.
- 3. In case the bid/rate quoted by the bidder is more than 10% below the item rate, the additional bid security shall be sought from the successful bidder only to the extent of bid more than 10% below the estimate in the form of percentage. The amount of additional bid security shall be equal to the impact of financial difference occurring in the quoted rates beyond 10% below estimate.

12 06 44-184.(1

- 4. Electronic bids should be submitted electronically on or before the fixed date / time.
- 5. The bidders can register themselves with Chaklala Cantonment Board at <u>etender.mlc.gov.pk</u> for online bidding one day prior to the last date of submission of the electronic bids.
- 6. Time allowed for completion of the work is as specified in the NIT which will start from the issuance of a letter of acceptance.
- 7. Electronic Bids will be valid for 6 Months and rates shall be inclusive of FOR destination.
- 8. Successful Bidder shall sign the agreement with the procuring entity i.e. Chaklala Cantonment Board, within Fifteen (15) days after acceptance of bid.
- 9. The quoted rates shall be inclusive of all applicable Government (Federal / Provincial) Taxes.
- 10.Call Deposit of scheduled Banks shall be acceptable from the respective Bank Account of the bidder.
- 11.A bidder who provides incorrect information shall stand disqualified and shall be debarred under rule 19 of the PPRA Rules, 2004 (As amended).
- 12.Chaklala Cantonment Board being the procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any E-bid on technical / administrative grounds under Rule 33(1) of PPRA Rules, 2004 (As amended up to date).

Cantt: Executive Officer, Chaklala Cantonment

Copy to:

- 1. MIS for uploading on PPRA Website & CCB website
- 2. Master file (Store Branch)